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The attached referral list is provided as a public service to assist you in locating a nonprofit 

organization to perform community service in connection with your court case. These 

nonprofits are not the only organizations available and their inclusion on the list should not 

be interpreted as an endorsement by the Cobb County Solicitor General’s Office or by the 

State Court of Cobb County. It is solely the responsibility of the Defendant to choose a 

nonprofit organization that complies with state and federal guidelines.  

Profile Name City Website 

100 Black Men of North Metro, Inc. Roswell http://www.northmetro100.org 

Action Ministries, Inc. Atlanta http://www.actionministries.net 

Acworth Women's Center Acworth http://www.acworthwomenscenter.org 

Africa Heritage Foundation Mableton http://www.africaheritagefoundation.org 

African American Golf Foundation, Inc. Marietta http://www.aagf.org 

Aidan Cares Woodstock http://www.aidancares.com 

Alzheimer's Association Atlanta http://www.alzga.org 

American Cancer Society Kennesaw http://www.cancer.org 

American Diabetes Association Atlanta http://www.diabetes.org/atlanta 

American Heart Association, Greater 
Southeast Affiliate Marietta http://www.heart.org 

American Kidney Services Doraville http://www.akspickup.org/ 

American Lung Association Southeast 
Region Smyrna http://www.lungse.org 

American Red Cross Metro Atlanta 
Chapter Atlanta http://www.redcrossblood.org 

Another Level of Excellence Mableton http://www.aloekids.org 

Aqua-Lynk Marketing Agency, LLC Atlanta http://www.aqua-lynk.com 

Archdiocese of Atlanta Smyrna http://www.archatl.com 

Art and Food Marietta http://www.artandfood.com 

Atlanta Apartment Association, Inc. Atlanta http://www.atl-apt.org 

Atlanta Ballet Atlanta http://www.atlantaballet.com 

Atlanta Church of Christ Inc. Acworth http://www.atlantachurch.org 

Atlanta Community Ministries Atlanta http://www.atlantacommunityministries.org 

Atlanta Dream Center Atlanta http://www.atldreamcenter.com 

Atlanta Gifted Academy Marietta http://www.atlantagiftedacademy.com 

Atlanta Opera, The Atlanta http://www.atlantaopera.org 

Atlanta Pet Rescue & Adoption Smyrna http://www.atlantapetrescue.org 



Atlanta Press Club, Inc. Atlanta http://www.atlantapressclub.org 

Atlanta Regional Commission Atlanta http://www.atlantaregional.com 

Autism in Georgia Acworth http://www.autismsunshinehouse.com 

A'Zoe Enterprises, Inc. & Bread for Life   Mableton http://www.grandmasgourmetcornbread.com  

Baby & I Foundation Smyrna http://www.thebabyandifoundation.com 

Battelle Memorial Institute Kennesaw http://www.battelle.org 

Battery on Paces Ferry Fayetteville http://camga.com/batteryonpacesferry/ 

Be Someone, Inc. Lithonia http://www.besomeone.org 

Benson Manor Smyrna http://www.rhf.org/RHFCMS/CommunityView.aspx?id=253 

Better Business Bureau Atlanta http://www.bbb.org 

Blue Skies Ministries, Inc. Marietta http://www.whereskiesareblue.org 

Bobby Dodd Institute Atlanta http://www.bobbydodd.org 

Boxing Smart Roswell   

Boy Scouts of America/Atlanta Area 
Council Atlanta http://www.atlantabsa.org 

Boys & Girls Clubs of Metro Atlanta Atlanta  http://www.bgcma.org/ 

Braves 400 Fan Club Atlanta http://www.braves400.org 

Bridge Pointe Church Marietta http://www.bridgepointe.life/ 

Bullock Hope House Powder Springs http://www.bullockhopehouse.org 

Bush Foundation IOAS Inc. Kennesaw   

C.A.R.E. (Cobb Alzheimers Resource & 
Education Center) Acworth http://www.cobbcare.org 

C.H.O.I.C.E.S. - The Center Helping 
Obesity In Children End Successfully, 
Inc. Kennesaw http://www.choicesforkids.org 

C5 Georgia Atlanta http://www.c5georgia.org 

Calvary Children's Home, Inc. Powder Springs http://www.calvarykids.org 

Camp Grace Roberta http://www.thecampgrace.com 

Camp Kudzu Sandy Springs http://www.campkudzu.org/ 

Caring 4 Others, Inc. Atlanta http://www.caring4others.org 

Center for Children & Young Adults of 
Cobb County Marietta http://ccyakids.org/ 

Center for Family Resources, The Marietta http://www.TheCFR.org 

Chattahoochee Nature Center Roswell http://www.chattnaturecenter.org 

Children's Advocacy Centers of Georgia Atlanta http://www.cacga.org 

Christian Business Men's Connection Marietta www.marketplaceambassador.com 

Cindy Donald Dreams of Recovery 
Foundation Woodstock http://www.dreamsofrecovery.org/ 

Clean Air Campaign, The Atlanta http://www.cleanaircampaign.org 

Cobb Alcohol Taskforce Marietta http://www.cobbat.org 

Cobb Community Collaborative Marietta http://www.cobbcollaborative.org 

Cobb Community Foundation Marietta http://www.cobbfoundation.com/ 

Cobb County Branch NAACP Marietta http://www.cobbnaacp.org 

Cobb County Cooperative Extension Marietta http://www.cobbextension.com 

Cobb County CUTIES, Inc. Marietta http://www.myspace.com/cobbcountycuties 



Cobb County Farm Bureau, Inc. Marietta   

Cobb Division of Family and Children 
Services Marietta http://www.cobbdfcs.state.ga.us 

Cobb Housing, Inc. Marietta   

Cobb Library Foundation Marietta http://www.cobblibraryfoundation.org 

Cobb Pregnancy Services Marietta http://www.cobbpregnancy.org 

Cobb Preparatory Academy Smyrna   

Cobb Professional Fire Fighters Marietta http://www.iaff2563.com 

Cobb Schools Foundation Marietta http://www.cobbschoolsfoundation.org 

Cobb/Douglas Community Services 
Board Smyrna http://www.cobbcsb.com 

Common Courtesy, Inc. Atlanta http://www.ccrides.org 

Communities In Schools of Marietta/Cobb 
Co. Marietta http://www.cismcc.org 

Community Health Center, Inc. Austell http://www.chcaustell.org 

Council for Quality Growth Atlanta http://www.councilforqualitygrowth.org/ 

Covered Bridge Church Mableton http://www.coveredbridgechurch.com 

Cured4Life Smyrna  http://www.cured4life.org 

Cystic Fibrosis Foundation Atlanta https://www.georgia.cff.org 

Dave Krache Foundation Kennesaw http://www.win-tech.net 

Davis Direction Foundation Inc. Kennesaw http://www.davisdirectionfoundation.org 

Designated Driver Alternative Kennesaw http://www.dd-alt.com 

Destiny's Daughters of Promise Kennesaw http://www.ddpgirls.org 

Devereux Georgia Treatment Network Kennesaw http://www.devereuxga.org 

Dikembe Mutombo Foundation Atlanta http://www.dmf.org 

Disabled American Veterans Chapter 6 Marietta http://http://chapter6.georgia-dav.org 

Divas with a Cause Marietta http://www.divaswithacause.org 

Dobbins Force Support Dobbins ARB http://www.dobbinsfss.com 

Don't Be A Bully Foundation, Inc. (DBAB) Powder Springs http://www.dontbeabully.org 

Dover Training Institute Atlanta http://www.dtitraining.org 

Dream Makers Youth Foundation Smyrna http://www.dmyf.info 

Due West United Methodist Church Marietta http://www.duewest.org 

East Cobb Presbyterian Church Marietta http://www.ecpca.org 

East Marietta National Little League Marietta http://www.eastmarietta.com 

East West Church Marietta http://www.eastwestchurch.org 

ECCC PTA Marietta http://www.ecccpta.org 

Educators First Kennesaw http://www.educatorsfirst.org 

Employer Support of the Guard and 
Reserve (ESGR)  Marietta http://www.esgr.org 

EngAGE Senior Advocacy Marietta http://www.engagesenioradvocacy.org 

EPPS Helps Marietta http://www.eppshelps.org 

Every Day Nu 2 U Marietta   

Extension, Inc., The Marietta http://www.theextension.org 

Family Life Restoration Mableton http://www.familyliferestorationcenter.org 

Family Love Corporation Smyrna   



Family Promise Cobb County Marietta http://www.familypromisecobbcounty.org 

FCA NW Metro Atlanta Kennesaw http://www.fcanwm.org 

Feed My Lambs, Inc. Marietta http://www.feedmylambs.net 

First Presbyterian Church Marietta http://www.fpcmarietta.org 

First Step Counseling Atlanta http://www.firstepinc.net 

Foundation for Economic Education Atlanta http://www.fee.org 

Foundation For The Promising Children 
of Haiti Mableton http://www.haitichildrenfoundation.org 

Fountain Gate Counseling Center Kennesaw http://www.fountaingate.com 

Friends for the East Cobb Park Marietta http://www.eastcobbpark.org 

Friends of Hyde Farm Marietta http://www.hydefarm.org 

Georgia Alzheimer's and Dementia 
Foundation Acworth http://www.cobbcare.org 

Georgia Association of Water 
Professionals Inc. Marietta http://www.gawp.org 

Georgia Center for Nonprofits Atlanta http://www.gcn.org 

Georgia Community Coalition Marietta   

Georgia Department of Labor (Cobb-
Cherokee Career Center) Marietta http://www.dol.state.ga.us 

Georgia Metropolitan Dance Theatre Marietta http://www.georgiametrodance.org 

Georgia National Guard Family Support 
Foundation, Inc. Marietta http://www.georgiaguardfamily.org 

Georgia Peace Officer Standards and 
Training Council Austell http://www.gapost.org 

Georgia State Games Commission Kennesaw http://www.georgiagames.org 

Georgia State Lodge Fraternal Order of 
Police Marietta http://www.georgiafop.org 

Georgia Symphony Orchestra Kennesaw http://www.georgiasymphony.org  

Georgia Transplant Foundation Atlanta https://www.gatransplant.org 

Georgia Vietnam Veterans Alliance-
Chapter One Marietta   

Girl Scouts of Greater Atlanta, Inc. Mableton http://www.girlscoutsatl.org 

Girls Incorporated of Greater Atlanta Marietta http://www.girlsincatl.org 

GivingBack Foundation, Inc. Marietta http://www.givingbackfdn.org 

Good Mews Animal Foundation Marietta http://www.goodmews.org 

Good Samaritan Health Center of Cobb Marietta http://www.goodsamhc.org 

Goodwill of North Georgia Atlanta http://www.ging.org 

Grace Baptist Church Hiram http://www.gracega.org 

Gracepoint School for Dyslexia Kennesaw http://www.gracepointschool.org 

Greater Community Church of God in 
Christ Marietta http://www.greatercommunitycogic.com 

Greater Marietta Chapter Blacks In 
Goverment (BIG) Powder Springs http://www.bignet.org/regional/greatermarietta 

Green Chamber of the South Atlanta http://www.greencs.org 

Habitat for Humanity of Northwest Metro 
Atlanta Smyrna http://www.nwmetroatlantahabitat.org 

HarvestFest Ministries Atlanta http://www.cynthiaandfriendsshow.com 



Haus Calls, Inc. Marietta  http://www.hauscallspastoralcareandcounseling.com 

Heating and Air Association of Cobb 
County Acworth http://www.dmckeon.com 

Hemophilia of Georgia Atlanta http://www.hog.org 

Heritage House Powder Springs   

High Meadows School Roswell http://www.highmeadows.org 

Homeless Pets Foundation Marietta http://www.homelesspets.com 

Housemate Match Marietta http://www.housematematch.org 

Immanuel Broadcasting Network Cartersville http://www.ibn.org 

In His Word Ministries Mableton   

International Brotherhood of Electrical 
Workers Local 84 Smyrna http://ibewlocal84.org 

It's About the Kids (Mentoring) Marietta http://www.wix.com/itsaboutthekidsga/itsaboutthekids 

Japan-America Society of Georgia, Inc. Atlanta http://www.us-japan.org/jasg 

Jewish Family & Career Services Marietta http://www.jfcs-atlanta.org 

Joy Foundation Acworth http://www.joyfoundation.org 

Junior Achievement Atlanta http://www.georgia.ja.org 

Junior League of Cobb-Marietta, Inc. Marietta   

Keep Cobb Beautiful, Inc. Marietta   

Kennesaw Mountain National Battlefield 
Park Kennesaw http://www.nps.gov/kemo 

kidz2leaders, Inc. Marietta http://www.kidz2leaders.org 

Kindness Revolution Jasper http://www.thekindnessrevolution.net 

Krimson Community Foundation Atlanta http://www.krimsonfoundation.com 

Lake Allatoona Preservation Authority Acworth http://www.allatoona.org 

LEAD Institute, The Atlanta http://www.leadatl.org 

Leading Next Generation Powder Springs http://www.leadingnextgeneration.com 

Legal Aid of Cobb County Marietta http://www.georgialegalaid.org/organization/legal-aid-of-cobb-county 

Leukemia and Lymphoma Society Atlanta http://www.lls.org 

LifeSouth Community Blood Centers Atlanta http://www.lifesouth.org 

Loving Arms Cancer Outreach, Inc Marietta http://www.lovingarms.support 

Lupus Foundation of America, Georgia 
Chapter Smyrna http://www.lfaga.org 

Mableton Improvement Coalition Mableton http://www.mableton.org 

Make-A-Wish Georgia Atlanta www.georgia.wish.org 

Mansour Center Marietta http://www.MansourCenter.com  

March of Dimes Foundation – Georgia 
Chapter Atlanta http://www.marchofdimes.com 

Marietta Derby Darlins Marietta http://www.mariettaderbydarlins.org/ 

Marietta Master Chorale Marietta http://www.mariettamasterchorale.org 

Marietta Redevelopment Corporation Marietta http://www.mariettaga.gov/mrc 

Marietta/Cobb Museum of Art Marietta http://www.mariettacobbartmuseum.org 

Marketplace Missions Marietta http://www.marketplacemissionsinc.com 

Marriott Foundation Bridges Atlanta http://www.bridgestowork.org 



McCleskey-East Cobb YMCA Marietta http://mcy.ymcaatlanta.org 

McKenna Farms Therapy Dallas http://www.mckennafarmstherapy.org 

Mentoring for Leadership Marietta   

Metro Atlanta Council of Navy League of 
the United States Powder Springs www.atlanta.navyleague.us 

Mothers Raising Sons, Inc. Decatur http://www.mothersraisingsons.org 

Mount Vernon Presbyterian School Sandy Springs http://www.mountvernonschool.org 

Multiple Sclerosis Center of Atlanta Atlanta http://www.mscatl.org 

Municipal Gas Authority of Georgia Kennesaw http://www.gasauthority.com 

Muscular Dystrophy Association (MDA) Tucker http://www.mda.org 

MUST Ministries Marietta http://www.mustministries.org 

MUST Ministries – Save It Forward Marietta    

MUST Smyrna Smyrna http://www.mustministries.org 

National Coalition of 100 Black Women Smyrna http://www.100nwga.org 

National MS Society Atlanta http://www.nmssga.org 

National Museum of Patriotism Atlanta http://www.museumofpatriotism.org 

National Safety Council Atlanta http://www.georgia.nsc.org 

NAWBO (National Association of Women 
Business Owners) Atlanta http://www.nawboatlanta.org 

New Horizons Orphan Outreach Ministry Acworth http://www.newhorizonsforchildren.org 

Nobis Works Marietta http://www.nobisworks.org 

North Cobb Christian School Kennesaw http://www.ncchristian.org 

North Cobb Civitan Club   http://www.civitan.net/northcobb/ 

North Metro Church Marietta http://www.northmetro.org 

Northwest Family YMCA Kennesaw http://www.wcy.ymcaatlanta.org 

OMOSAZE Inc. Mableton http://www.omosaze.org 

Operation Homefront - Georgia, Inc. Marietta http://www.operationhomefront.net/georgia 

Operation Snatch Back Canton http://www.snatchback.net 

Orange Duffel Bag Initiative Atlanta  http://www.odbf.org 

Paces Foundation, The Smyrna http://www.pacesfoundation.org 

PEARL Foundation, Inc., The Marietta http://www.thepearlfoundationga.org 

Playworks Georgia Atlanta http://www.playworks.org 

Prodigal Child Ministries Marietta http://www.prodigalchildministries.org 

Quality Child Care Consulting  Kennesaw http://www.qualitychildcareconsulting.com 

Rainbows, Inc. Marietta http://www.rainbows.org 

RCCG Victory International Center Mableton http://www.rccgvic.com 

Reconnecting Families, Inc. Marietta http://www.reconnectingfamilies.org 

Redeemed Christian Fellowship Church Marietta http://www.recf.org 

Reel Marietta http://www.reelexperiences.com 

Resurgens Charitable Foundation Atlanta   

Riverside Property Management, Inc. Powder Springs    

RiverStone Church, Inc. Kennesaw http://www.riverstoneonline.org 

Ronco Johnson Foundation, Inc., The Marietta http://www.theroncojohnsonfoundation.org 



Rotary Club of Marietta Metro Marietta   

RTI Donor Services, SE Division Marietta http://www.gth.org 

SafePath Children's Advocacy Center, 
Inc. Marietta http://www.safepath.org 

Saint Anne's Terrace, Inc. Atlanta http://www.saintannesterrace.org 

Scotty Foundation, Inc. Marietta http://www.carecuredream.org 

Second Wind Dreams, Inc. Marietta http://www.secondwind.org 

Seeds of Excellence Christian Academy Austell http://www.seedsofexcellenceca.org 

Ser Familia, Inc. Acworth http://www.serfamilia.org 

Shaping Leaders Marietta   

Sherry King Castellanos Marietta   

Simple Needs GA Marietta http://www.simpleneedsga.org 

Single Parent Connection, Inc. Marietta http://www.singleparentconnection.net 

Smith-Gilbert Gardens Kennesaw http://www.smithgilbertgardens.com 

South Cobb Arts Alliance Mableton http://www.southcobbarts.org 

Southeastern Horticultural Society Atlanta http://www.sehort.org 

Southern Museum of Civil War and 
Locomotive History Kennesaw http://www.southernmuseum.org/foundation/ 

St. James' Episcopal Church Marietta 
http://stjames-
marietta.episcopalatlanta.org/content/st_james_episcopal_church_marietta.asp 

St. Joseph Catholic School Marietta http://www.stjosephschool.org 

St. Vincent de Paul Georgia Atlanta http://www.svdpgeorgia.org 

StandUp For Kids- Atlanta Alpharetta http://www.standupforkids.org 

Sweetwater Mission Austell http://www.campaustell.org 

Sweetwater Mission Austell http://www.campaustell.org 

The Joy FM Tyrone http://www.georgia.thejoyfm.com/ 

The Park at Lost Mounatin Homeowners, 
Inc. Powder Springs   

Theatre in the Square Marietta http://www.theatreinthesquare.co/index.html 

Thrift Store and More (Atlanta Mission) Marietta http://www.atlantamission.org 

Tony's Gang Foundation Marietta http://www.tonysgang.com 

Top of the Line Powder Springs http://www.topoftheline-residential.org 

Treasures  Marietta http://www.wellspringliving.org 

Trees Atlanta Atlanta https://www.treesatlanta.org 

Trinity Chapel Academy Powder Springs http://www.trinitychapelacademy.com 

Turning Point Enterprises, Inc. Marietta http://www.turningpointenterprises.org 

Un-Conditional   https://www.un-conditional.org 

United Arts of Cobb Marietta http://www.unitedartsofcobb.org 

United Way of Greater Atlanta Marietta http://www.unitedwayatlanta.org 

Unity Network and Counseling Center Atlanta http://www.unccinc.org 

US Disabled Athletes Fund Atlanta   

Video Preacher Atlanta http://www.personalgrowthinstitute.org 

Vinings Historic Preservation Society Atlanta http://www.vinings.org 

Vision Rehabilitation Services Smyrna http://www.vrsga.org 



Visiting Nurse Health System Atlanta http://www.vnhs.org 

West Cobb Church Marietta http://www.westcobbchurch.com 

West Ridge Church Dallas http://www.westridge.com 

Wide Spectrum Of Exposure Woodstock http://www.widespectrumexposure.com 

WINGS for kids Atlanta http://www.wingsforkids.org 

Wise Women Speak Foundation, Inc. Atlanta http://www.wisewomenspeak.org 

Woodruff Arts Center, The Atlanta http://www.woodruffcenter.org 

World Trade Center - Atlanta Atlanta http://www.wtcatlanta.com 

Year Up Atlanta http://www.yearup.org 

YMCA of Metropolitan Atlanta, Inc. Marietta http://www.ymcacobb.org 

YWCA of Northwest Georgia Marietta http://www.ywcanwga.com 

   

 


